

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 782 OF 2005

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

RAMA SHANKAR SAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Binay Kr. Das, AC

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the Amicus Curiae.

The matter is pending since August, 2009.

Repeatedly time was granted to the learned Amicus Curiae to do the needful, as per office report.

As last chance, office has to intimate the learned Amicus Curiae about the orders passed after 4.8.2009 and to take steps before 7.9.2010.

If no steps are taken, Registry has to take appropriate steps to change the Amicus Curiae.

List again on 7.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar