

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 782 OF 2005

RAMA SHANKAR SAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Binay Kr. Das, Adv.(AC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.for
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Bihar is directed to seek instructions whether the appellant has been released or not since we are informed that he has been in jail for the last 24 years.

List after two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master