

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 782 OF 2005

RAMA SHANKAR SAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction regarding payment of fee to A.C.)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma (A.C.)
Jail Petition,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fee of Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, learned Amicus Curiae is
fixed at Rs.7,000/-.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER